
Kristoffer Barikmo
High School Social Studies

Blue Valley USD 229
Blue Valley High School
6001 W. 159th Street
Overland Park, KS 66085
(913) 239-4800
krbarikmo@bluevalleyk12.org

Lucinda Crenshaw
Grade 7 Science

Lawrence USD 497
West Middle School
2700 Harvard Road
Lawrence, KS 66049
(785) 832-5500
lcrensha@usd497.org

Shelly Jennings
Grade 2

Maize USD 266
Maize South Elementary School
3404 N. Maize Road
Wichita, KS 67205
(316) 462-8300
sjennings@usd266.com 

Sheila Koup
High School English

Eureka USD 389
Eureka Jr.-Sr. High School
815 N. Jefferson Street
Eureka, KS 67045
(620) 583-7428
skoup@eurekausd389.net

Nona Mason 
Kindergarten

Goodland USD 352
West Elementary School
912 W. 12th Street
P. O. Box 509
Goodland, KS 67735
(785) 890-6163
nona.mason@usd352.org

B. Jolene Pennington
Grade 5

Paola USD 368
Sunflower Elementary School
1401 E. 303rd Street
Paola, KS 66071
(913) 294-8040
jolene_pennington@usd368.org

Anna Sahadeo
Grade 2

De Soto USD 232
Riverview Elementary School
21550 W. 47th Street
Shawnee, KS 66226
(913) 441-0808
asahadeo@usd232.org

KANSAS
Teacher of the Year Program

2016 Kansas  
Teacher of the Year

2016 Kansas Regional Teachers of the Year

Justin Coffey
High School Mathematics

Dodge City USD 443 
Dodge City High School
2201 W. Ross Blvd.
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 227-1611
coffey.justin@usd443.org

Communications and Recognition Programs
Kansas State Department of Education
Landon State Office Building
900 S.W. Jackson Street, Suite 102
Topeka, Kansas 66612-1212

785-296-2551

www.ksde.org

The Kansas State Department of Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts and other designated 
youth groups. The following person has been designated to handle inquiries regarding the non-discrimination policies: KSDE General Counsel, Office of General Counsel, KSDE, Landon State Office Building, 900 SW Jackson Street, 
Suite 102, Topeka, KS 66612-1212, (785) 296-3201 
	 Dec. 2015


